

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office :- PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala – 147001, Punjab, India O/o SE/Planning, PSTCL, Patiala

Fax/Ph:- 0175-2205502, Email:- <u>se-planning@pstcl.org</u> CIN-U40109PB2010SGC033814

Amendment No: 33/2023-24

To

- 1) Dy. CE/TS (Design), PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2) Dy. CE /Grid Construction, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 3) Dy. CE /TLSC, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 4) SE /Civil Works, PSTCL, Patiala.

Memo No. 50/53/P-2/70A/130 Dated: 15.02.2024

Subject: Regarding planning of 1 No. 66 kV bay at 220 kV S/s Majitha for 66 kV line from 220 kV S/s Fatehgarh Churian to 220 kV S/s Majitha.

The scope of work is planned as following:

Sr. No.	Name of	Scope of Work	Est. Cost	Remarks
	Substation		(in Cr.)	
1.	220 kV S/Stn. Majitha	1 no. new 66 kV line bay at 220 kV S/Stn. Majitha for 66 kV line from 220 kV S/s Fatehgarh Churian to 220 kV S/s Majitha.	0.5323	 This work is being planned on the basis of work placed at PSPCL TWL 2023-24 Sr.No. TWL/18/BZ/2023-24 issued vide Memo No. 8274 dated 15.12.2023. Work is being planned as per the confirmation of space availability by ASE/Grid Construction, PSTCL, Jalandhar vide his office email dated 07.02.2024, ASE/TS(V), PSTCL, Patiala vide his office email dated 03.01.2024, and Dy. CE/ P&M Circle, PSTCL, Amritsar vide memo no. 6423 dated 4.11.2022. Estimated cost has been considered as per cost data 2023-24 as furnished by O/o TS (D). The expenditure shall be charged to the head "Additional 220/132/66 kV line bays", Sr. No. 70 of Annexure-3 of MYT 2023-26 as per provision of Approved Capital Investment Plan for the year 2023-24. Expenditure allocated upto control period upto March 24: Rs. 11.9 Crore. Expenditure already booked via amendments till date: 2.242 Crore Expenditure to be booked for this amendment: Rs. 0.67 Crore (including EC & IDC) Balance expenditure for the control period: Rs. 8.988 Crore This work shall be included in the 3rd MYT 2023-26 The work is subject to the ratification by the BoDs.

This issues with the approval of Technical Committee of PSTCL comprising Director/Technical and Er. Anil Kaplush, Independent Director of PSTCL.

Dated: 15.02.2024

ASE/Planning-2 PSTCL, Patiala.

CC: - 54/60/ P-2/70A/130

- 1. Director/Technical, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2. Chief Engineer/TS, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3. Chief Engineer/Planning, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 4. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 5. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSPCL, Ludhiana.
- 6. Dy. CE/Transmission Planning, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 7. Dy. CE /P&M Circle, PSTCL, Amritsar.